
PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: November 30, 1999

G21344
G21345
G21421
G21438

G21435
G21437
G21439

G21352

G21410

G21378
G21381

G21445
G21446
G21449
G21452

G21423

High Island Area
High Island Area
Keathley Canyon
Keathley Canyon

Keathley Canyon
Keathley Canyon
Keathley Canyon

High Island Area, East Addition

Garden Banks

Garden Banks
Garden Banks

Keathley Canyon
Keathley Canyon
Keathley Canyon
Keathley Canyon

Keathley Canyon

A   2
A   3
    7

  628

  582
  626
  670

A 172

  975

  142
  186

  914
  915
  959
 1003

   95

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER 

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER 

153 Leases - Sale 174

142

37
105

Leases Phase1 - Approved
Leases Phase2 - Approved
Total Leases Approved

142 Approved Leases
11 Leases Remaining

-

As of November 15, 1999

CNG Producing Company

Texaco Exploration and Production Inc.

Spinnaker Exploration Company, L.L.C.

Kerr-McGee Oil & Gas Corporation

Union Oil Company of California

Phillips Petroleum Company

Amerada Hess Corporation

Walter Oil & Gas Corporation

00282

00771

02169

02219

00003

00056

00059

00730

LEASE SALE 174 WGOM STATISTICS

The following leases were awarded today, November 10, 1999, in Phase 2 of the GOM Western Sale 174.
The leases are listed in GOM Company Number order.

The following leases were awarded today, November 5, 1999, in Phase 2 of the GOM Western Sale 174.
The leases are listed in GOM Company Number order.

+

      Leasing Activities Information 
                                         

MMS
U.S. Department of the Interior
Minerals Management Service
Gulf of Mexico OCS Region



G21347

G21398

G21346

G21424
G21425
G21427

G21414

G21310

G21322

G21313
G21316
G21317

G21390
G21394

G21371

G21303
G21350
G21351

G21314

G21343

G21447
G21448
G21450
G21451

High Island Area

Garden Banks

High Island Area

Keathley Canyon
Keathley Canyon
Keathley Canyon

Alaminos Canyon

Brazos Area

Galveston Area

Brazos Area
Brazos Area
Brazos Area

Garden Banks
Garden Banks

East Breaks

Mustang Island Area, East Addition
High Island Area, East Addition
High Island Area, East Addition

Brazos Area

High Island Area

Keathley Canyon
Keathley Canyon
Keathley Canyon
Keathley Canyon

A  19

  512

A  18

  191
  192
  236

  194

  543

  227

A   3
A  25
A  38

  379
  423

  510

  736
A 169
A 170

A  10

  162

  919
  920
  963
  964

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER 

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER 

Anadarko Petroleum Corporation

Spinnaker Exploration Company, L.L.C.

Conoco Inc.

Amerada Hess Corporation

Samedan Oil Corporation

Seneca Resources Corporation

Shell Offshore Inc.

Anadarko Petroleum Corporation

Nippon Oil Exploration U.S.A. Limited

Vastar Resources, Inc.

Pioneer Natural Resources USA, Inc.

Spinnaker Exploration Company, L.L.C.

Exxon Corporation

00981

02169

00001

00059

00185

00560

00689

00981

01482

01855

01935

02169

00276

The following leases were awarded today, November 3, 1999, in Phase 2 of the GOM Western Sale 174.
The leases are listed in GOM Company Number order.

The following leases were awarded today, October 26, 1999, in Phase 2 of the GOM Western Sale 174.
The leases are listed in GOM Company Number order.



G21312

G21325

G21369
G21370

G21328
G21329

G21379
G21442
G21444

G21324
G21384
G21386

G21417
G21418
G21419
G21420

G21368

G21376

G21315

G21323

G21387
G21395
G21396
G21402

G21380

G21403

G21330

Brazos Area

Galveston Area

East Breaks
East Breaks

Galveston Area
Galveston Area

Garden Banks
Keathley Canyon
Keathley Canyon

Galveston Area
Garden Banks
Garden Banks

Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon

East Breaks

East Breaks

Brazos Area

Galveston Area

Garden Banks
Garden Banks
Garden Banks
Garden Banks

Garden Banks

Garden Banks

Galveston Area, South Addition

A   1

  347

  322
  323

A 105
A 106

  171
  832
  875

  297
  279
  323

  537
  628
  671
  715

  279

 1005

A  24

  237

  340
  434
  477
  697

  177

  785

A 141

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER 

Chieftain International (U.S.) Inc.

Vastar Resources, Inc.

Maxus (U.S.) Exploration Company

Coastal Oil & Gas USA, L.P.

Kerr-McGee Oil & Gas Corporation

Union Oil Company of California

Amerada Hess Corporation

Samedan Oil Corporation

Exxon Corporation

Shell Offshore Inc.

Cheyenne International Corporation

Murphy Exploration & Production Company

Cockrell Oil and Gas, L.P.

Vastar Resources, Inc.

Coastal Oil & Gas USA, L.P.

Kerr-McGee Oil & Gas Corporation

01385

01855

01958

02025

02219

00003

00059

00185

00276

00689

01630

01689

01732

01855

02025

02219

The following leases were awarded today, October 21, 1999, in Phase 2 of the GOM Western Sale 174.
The leases are listed in GOM Company Number order.



 South Extension

 South Extension

G21399
G21400
G21405
G21407

G21412
G21413

G21356

G21305
G21306

G21374
G21385
G21388
G21389
G21391
G21392
G21393

G21441

G21335
G21336
G21337
G21338

G21361

G21358

G21364
G21365
G21366
G21367

Garden Banks
Garden Banks
Garden Banks
Garden Banks

Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon

High Island Area, South Addition

Matagorda Island Area
Matagorda Island Area

East Breaks
Garden Banks
Garden Banks
Garden Banks
Garden Banks
Garden Banks
Garden Banks

Keathley Canyon

Galveston Area, South Addition
Galveston Area, South Addition
Galveston Area, South Addition
Galveston Area, South Addition

High Island Area, East Addition, 

High Island Area, East Addition, 

East Breaks
East Breaks
East Breaks
East Breaks

  552
  553
  808
  852

  145
  146

A 554

  639
  640

  641
  319
  362
  363
  404
  405
  406

  774

A 212
A 230
A 231
A 249

A 391

A 316

  144
  145
  146
  147

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER 

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER 

Exxon Corporation

Chieftain International (U.S.) Inc.

Coastal Oil & Gas USA, L.P.

Kerr-McGee Oil & Gas Corporation

Union Oil Company of California

Ocean Energy, Inc.

Burlington Resources Offshore Inc.

Coastal Oil & Gas USA, L.P.

Kerr-McGee Oil & Gas Corporation

00276

01385

02025

02219

00003

01777

01904

02025

02219

The following leases were awarded today, October 7, 1999, in Phase 2 of the GOM Western Sale 174.
The leases are listed in GOM Company Number order.

The following leases were awarded today, October 1, 1999, in Phase 2 of the GOM Western Sale 174.
The leases are listed in GOM Company Number order.



G21415
G21416
G21430
G21434
G21436

G21300
G21357

G21406
G21408
G21409
G21426

Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Keathley Canyon
Keathley Canyon
Keathley Canyon

Mustang Island Area
High Island Area, South Addition

Garden Banks
Garden Banks
Garden Banks
Keathley Canyon

  348
  349
  369
  504
  623

  743
A 589

  833
  877
  921
  196

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER 

The Houston Exploration Company

Kerr-McGee Oil & Gas Corporation

01046

02219

The following leases were awarded today, September 15, 1999, in Phase 2 of the GOM Western Sale 174.
The leases are listed in GOM Company Number order.


