Leasing Activities Information



LEASE SALE 174 WGOM STATISTICS

As of November 15, 1999

37 Leases Phase1 - Approved
+ 105 Leases Phase2 - Approved
142 Total Leases Approved
153 Leases - Sale 174
- 142 Approved Leases
11 Leases Remaining

The following leases were awarded today, November 10, 1999, in Phase 2 of the GOM Western Sale 174. The leases are listed in GOM Company Number order.

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER

00282	CNG Producing Company		
	G21344	High Island Area	A 2
	G21345	High Island Area	A 3
	G21421	Keathley Canyon	7
	G21438	Keathley Canyon	628
00771	Texaco Exploration and Production Inc	C.	
	G21435	Keathley Canyon	582
	G21437	Keathley Canyon	626
	G21439	Keathley Canyon	670
02169	Spinnaker Exploration Company, L.L.C	D.	
	G21352	High Island Area, East Addition	A 172
02219	Kerr-McGee Oil & Gas Corporation		
	G21410	Garden Banks	975

PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: November 30, 1999

The following leases were awarded today, November 5, 1999, in Phase 2 of the GOM Western Sale 174. The leases are listed in GOM Company Number order.

00003	Union Oil Company of California		
	G21378	Garden Banks	142
	G21381	Garden Banks	186
00056	Phillips Petroleum Company		
	G21445	Keathley Canyon	914
	G21446	Keathley Canyon	915
	G21449	Keathley Canyon	959
	G21452	Keathley Canyon	1003
00059	Amerada Hess Corporation		
	G21423	Keathley Canyon	95
00730	Walter Oil & Gas Corporation		

	G21347	High Island Area	A 19
00981	Anadarko Petroleum Corporation		
	G21398	Garden Banks	512
02169	Spinnaker Exploration Company, L.L.	.C.	
	G21346	High Island Area	A 18

The following leases were awarded today, November 3, 1999, in Phase 2 of the GOM Western Sale 174. The leases are listed in GOM Company Number order.

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER

00001	Conoco Inc.			
		G21424	Keathley Canyon	191
		G21425	Keathley Canyon	192
		G21427	Keathley Canyon	236
00059	Amerada Hess Corporati	ion		
		G21414	Alaminos Canyon	194
00185	Samedan Oil Corporation	n		
		G21310	Brazos Area	543
00560	Seneca Resources Corp	oration		
		G21322	Galveston Area	227
00689	Shell Offshore Inc.			
		G21313	Brazos Area	A 3
		G21316	Brazos Area	A 25
		G21317	Brazos Area	A 38
00981	Anadarko Petroleum Cor	rporation		
		G21390	Garden Banks	379
		G21394	Garden Banks	423
01482	Nippon Oil Exploration U	J.S.A. Limited		
		G21371	East Breaks	510
01855	Vastar Resources, Inc.			
		G21303	Mustang Island Area, East Addition	736
		G21350	High Island Area, East Addition	A 169
		G21351	High Island Area, East Addition	A 170
01935	Pioneer Natural Resource	es USA, Inc.		
		G21314	Brazos Area	A 10
02169	Spinnaker Exploration C	ompany, L.L.C	· ·	
		G21343	High Island Area	162

The following leases were awarded today, October 26, 1999, in Phase 2 of the GOM Western Sale 174. The leases are listed in GOM Company Number order.

00276	Exxon Corporation			
		G21447	Keathley Canyon	919
		G21448	Keathley Canyon	920
		G21450	Keathley Canyon	963
		G21451	Keathley Canyon	964

01385	Chieftain International (U.S	S.) Inc.		
		G21312	Brazos Area	A 1
01855	Vastar Resources, Inc.			
		G21325	Galveston Area	347
01958	Maxus (U.S.) Exploration (Company		
		G21369	East Breaks	322
		G21370	East Breaks	323
02025	Coastal Oil & Gas USA, L.	.P.		
		G21328	Galveston Area	A 105
		G21329	Galveston Area	A 106
02219	Kerr-McGee Oil & Gas Co	rporation		
		G21379	Garden Banks	171
		G21442	Keathley Canyon	832
		G21444	Keathley Canyon	875

The following leases were awarded today, October 21, 1999, in Phase 2 of the GOM Western Sale 174. The leases are listed in GOM Company Number order.

00003	Union Oil Company of C	alifornia		
		G21324	Galveston Area	297
		G21384	Garden Banks	279
		G21386	Garden Banks	323
00059	Amerada Hess Corporati	ion		
		G21417	Alaminos Canyon	537
		G21418	Alaminos Canyon	628
		G21419	Alaminos Canyon	671
		G21420	Alaminos Canyon	715
00185	Samedan Oil Corporation	n		
		G21368	East Breaks	279
00276	Exxon Corporation			
		G21376	East Breaks	1005
00689	Shell Offshore Inc.			
		G21315	Brazos Area	A 24
01630	Cheyenne International (Corporation		
		G21323	Galveston Area	237
01689	Murphy Exploration & Pr	oduction Com	npany	
		G21387	Garden Banks	340
		G21395	Garden Banks	434
		G21396	Garden Banks	477
		G21402	Garden Banks	697
01732	Cockrell Oil and Gas, L.F	⊃.		
		G21380	Garden Banks	177
01855	Vastar Resources, Inc.			
		G21403	Garden Banks	785
02025	Coastal Oil & Gas USA,	L.P.		
		G21330	Galveston Area, South Addition	A 141
02219	Kerr-McGee Oil & Gas C	Corporation		

G21399	Garden Banks	552
G21400	Garden Banks	553
G21405	Garden Banks	808
G21407	Garden Banks	852

The following leases were awarded today, October 7, 1999, in Phase 2 of the GOM Western Sale 174. The leases are listed in GOM Company Number order.

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER

00276	Exxon Corporation		
	G21412	Alaminos Canyon	145
	G21413	Alaminos Canyon	146
01385	Chieftain International (U.S.) Inc.		
	G21356	High Island Area, South Addition	A 554
02025	Coastal Oil & Gas USA, L.P.		
	G21305	Matagorda Island Area	639
	G21306	Matagorda Island Area	640
02219	Kerr-McGee Oil & Gas Corporation		
	G21374	East Breaks	641
	G21385	Garden Banks	319
	G21388	Garden Banks	362
	G21389	Garden Banks	363
	G21391	Garden Banks	404
	G21392	Garden Banks	405
	G21393	Garden Banks	406

The following leases were awarded today, October 1, 1999, in Phase 2 of the GOM Western Sale 174. The leases are listed in GOM Company Number order.

00003	Union Oil Company of Californ	iia		
	G21	441	Keathley Canyon	774
01777	Ocean Energy, Inc.			
	G21	335	Galveston Area, South Addition	A 212
	G21	336	Galveston Area, South Addition	A 230
	G21	337	Galveston Area, South Addition	A 231
	G21	338	Galveston Area, South Addition	A 249
01904	Burlington Resources Offshore	Inc.		
	G21	361	High Island Area, East Addition, South Extension	A 391
02025	Coastal Oil & Gas USA, L.P.			
	G21	358	High Island Area, East Addition, South Extension	A 316
	G21	364	East Breaks	144
	G21	365	East Breaks	145
	G21	366	East Breaks	146
	G21	367	East Breaks	147
02219	Kerr-McGee Oil & Gas Corpora	ation		

G21415	Alaminos Canyon	348
G21416	Alaminos Canyon	349
G21430	Keathley Canyon	369
G21434	Keathley Canyon	504
G21436	Keathley Canyon	623

The following leases were awarded today, September 15, 1999, in Phase 2 of the GOM Western Sale 174. The leases are listed in GOM Company Number order.

01046	The Houston Exploration Company		
	G21300	Mustang Island Area	743
	G21357	High Island Area, South Addition	A 589
02219	Kerr-McGee Oil & Gas Corporation		
	G21406	Garden Banks	833
	G21408	Garden Banks	877
	G21409	Garden Banks	921
	G21426	Keathley Canyon	196